

China Everbright Water Limited

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Codes: U9E.SG, 1857.HK)

Press Release

Everbright Water Issues Asset-Backed Securities

Singapore and Hong Kong, 19 April 2024 - China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or

the "Company", stock codes: U9E.SG and 1857.HK) (中國光大水務有限公司), an environmental

protection company focusing on water environment management, announces that the Company

has today completed the issuance of asset-backed securities ("ABS") to qualified institutional

investors in mainland China, with a principal amount of RMB2 billion and a subscription rate of

3.04 times. The proceeds from the ABS issuance will be used to repay the loans borrowed by

the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") and replenish the Group's working capital.

In relation to the ABS issuance, Everbright Water's wholly-owned subsidiary Everbright Water

(Shenzhen) Limited is the original beneficiary, and the underlying assets are the rights of Everbright

Water's subsidiary to receive waste water treatment service fees in connection with three waste

water treatment projects located in Shandong Province. The issued ABS comprises preference ABS

and subordinate ABS. The preference ABS has an issuance size of RMB1.9 billion and is classified

into seven classes, with maturity periods ranging from approximately one to nine years.

The composite interest rate is 2.67% per annum, with an "AAAsf" credit rating evaluated by

Shanghai Brilliance Credit Rating & Investors Service Co., Ltd. The subordinate ABS has an issuance

size of RMB100 million and is issued to Everbright Water (Shenzhen) Limited. Orient Minerva Asset

Management Co., Ltd. acts as the manager of the ABS scheme.

This issuance of ABS by Everbright Water signifies its second foray into this particular type of bond,

subsequent to its initial ABS issuance in 2020. This ABS issuance allows the Group to revitalise

existing assets and solidify diverse financing channels, which helps optimise the Group's financing

structure, maintain its financial cost at a reasonable level, and enhance the efficiency of capital

utilisation. Moving forward, Everbright Water will remain vigilant in monitoring and exploring

various financing channels, and make effective allocation of the proceeds, so as to provide solid

financial support for the Group's sustainable development.

- End -

1



China Everbright Water Limited

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Codes: U9E.SG, 1857.HK)

About China Everbright Water Limited

China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company") is an environmental protection company focusing on water environment management. The Company is listed on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (stock codes: U9E.SG and 1857.HK) with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright Environment Group Limited (stock code: 257.HK).

The Company has developed a full-fledged business coverage, which includes raw water protection, water supply, municipal waste water treatment, industrial waste water treatment, reusable water, river-basin ecological restoration, and sludge treatment and disposal. Meanwhile, the Company has also formed a full industry chain in the water business, including project investment, planning and design, technological research and development, engineering and construction, and operations management, among others. It is determined to create value to industries through various water-related businesses. The Company's geographical footprint spans across East, Central, South, North, Northeast and Northwest China, covering 13 provinces, municipalities and autonomous regions, namely Beijing, Tianjin, Hebei, Jiangsu, Zhejiang, Shandong, Shaanxi, Henan, Hubei, Liaoning, Guangdong, Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region, and Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region. The Company also has a business presence in Mauritius. To date, the Company's designed daily water treatment capacity exceeds 7.5 million m³.

For more information, please visit the Company's official website at http://www.ebwater.com.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Water Limited Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebwater.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson

Chia Hui Kheng (Singapore) Frida Li (Hong Kong)

Email: huikheng.chia@citigatedewerogerson.com Email: frida.li@citigatedewerogerson.com

Tel: +65 6534 5122 Tel: +852 3103 0136

For investor relations inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Water Limited Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebwater.com